74LVC1G06
SINGLE INVERTER BUFFER/DRIVER WITH
OPEN DRAIN OUTPUT
74LVC1G06
Document number: DS32272 Rev. 6 - 2
1 of 12
February 2012

C
T
Ordering Information
Logic Device Function Package Packing
74LVC1G 06 XXX -7
7 : Tape & ReelW5 : SOT25
SE : SOT353
Z : SOT553
FW4 : X2-DFN1010-6
FZ4 : X2-DFN1410-6
06 : 3 Inverter Buffer
       with Open Drain
74 : Logic Prefix
LVC : 1.65 to 5.5V
          Family
1G : One Gate
Device
Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 6)
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
74LVC1G06W5-7  W5 SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7
74LVC1G06SE-7  SE SOT353 3000/Tape & Reel -7
74LVC1G06Z-7  Z SOT553 4000/Tape & Reel -7
74LVC1G06FW4-7  FW4 X2-DFN1010-6 5000/Tape & Reel -7
74LVC1G06FZ4-7  FZ4 X2-DFN1410-6 5000/Tape & Reel -7
Notes:     5. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
 6. The taping orientation is located on our website at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02007.pdf
Marking Information
(1) SOT25, SOT353 and SOT553
77
Part Number Package Identification Code
74LVC1G06W5 SOT25 UM
74LVC1G06SE SOT353 UM
74LVC1G06Z SOT553 UM
(2) X2-DFN1010-6 and X2-DFN1410-6
XX
Y
W
X
: Identification Code
    :  Year 0~9
  : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
         a~z : 27~52 week;
        z represents 52 and 53 week
    : A~Z : Internal Code
XX
Y W X
(Top View)
Part Number Package Identification Code
74LVC1G06FW4 X2-DFN1010-6 UM
74LVC1G06FZ4 X2-DFN1410-6 UM
74LVC1G06
SINGLE INVERTER BUFFER/DRIVER WITH
OPEN DRAIN OUTPUT
74LVC1G06
Document number: DS32272 Rev. 6 - 2
8 of 12
February 2012